
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: 16-158 Name: Everbridge Nixle

Status:Type: General Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control:2/2/2016 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:2/23/2016 2/23/2016

Title: Approve and authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer or the Contracts Purchasing Supervisor to
amend the contract between the County of Monterey and Everbridge, Inc. effective February 1, 2016,
to increase the amount of the contract in the amount of $15,250.00 plus taxes as applicable, and to
expand the Scope of Services to allow for the purchase of the Everbridge Community Engagement
feature, as requested by the Director of Emergency Communications.
Agreement A-12565.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Amendment No. 1 to the Everbridge Agreement, 3. Everbridge_Board_Order_A-
12565, 4. Everbridge Community Engagement Data Sheet, 5. Proposed Amendment No. 2 to the
Everbridge Agreement, 6. Completed Board Order, 7. Fully Executed Agreement between the County
of Monterey and Everbridge, Inc.

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Supervisors2/23/2016 1

County of Monterey Printed on 7/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

